503909307 07/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3955959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATT MATSON	06/24/2016
RICHARD SPIAK	06/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRE BELT COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	154 HARVEY ROAD
City:	LONDONDERRY
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15206912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)224-0320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kpeaslee@uptonhatfield.com

Correspondent Name: UPTON HATFIELD
Address Line 1: 10 CENTRE STREET

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1090

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301-1090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151101_US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIMBERLY A. PEASLEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Peaslee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=151101_Assignment#page1.tif source=151101_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503909307 REEL: 039124 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned, hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

.Wire Belt Company of America, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest, for all countries in and to (i) certain inventions relating to

Faceted Wire Conveyor Belt

described in a United States patent application, identified as Attorney Docket No. 151101_US, at Upton & Hatfiled, LLP, 10 Centre Street, P.O. Box 1090, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1090 and filed on as Application Serial No. ______, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and (ii) said patent application, any patent application claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all continuations, continuationsin-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said patent application, and (iii) all the rights and privileges under any and all patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said patents. We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

As the below inventors, we hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
X The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on	W
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.	

We believe that we are the original inventors or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

PATENT **REEL: 039124 FRAME: 0573** We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature Matt Matson JANICE A. BROCK, Notary Public Inventor's Printed Name My Commission Expires November 18, 2020 STATE OF New Hamphing county of Rakingham) ss On this <u>Jyth</u> day of <u>Jone</u>, 2016, before me personally came the above named <u>Matt Matson</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. My Commission Expires: November 18, 2020 6-24-2016 Inventor's Signature Richard Spiak Inventor's Printed Name JANICE A. BROCK, Notary Public My Commission Expires November 18, 2020 STATE OF New Hempehire country of Rodaryhem ss _____, 2016, before me personally came the above named Richard Spiak who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his

My Commission Expires: <u>November 18</u>, 2024

My Commission Expires: <u>MOVEMBEE 18</u>73020

PATENT REEL: 039124 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 07/11/2016

own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.